PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Linn D Wanbaugh	03/03/2004
Robert J Good	03/03/2004
Steve Sweeton	03/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc.	
Street Address:	333 South Turnbull Canyon Road	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11673791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)986-6318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816/986-6346

Email: ryj2@meadwestvaco.com

Correspondent Name: Roxane Y Jarvis

Address Line 1: 11901 Grandview Road

Address Line 4: Grandview, MISSOURI 64030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMC299 USCON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxane Y Jarvis

Total Attachments: 3

source=CMC299-USCON1-ASG-030304#page1.tif source=CMC299-USCON1-ASG-030304#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020985 FRAME: 0532

500547264

0.00

source=CMC299-USCON1-ASG-030304#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020985 FRAME: 0533 13

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Linn D. WANBAUGH of 1312 SE Stonecreek Drive, Blue Springs, MO 64015, Robert J. GOOD of 1138 S.W. Santa Fe Drive, Lee's Summit, MO 64081 and Steve SWEETON of 350 South Shore Drive, Lake Winnebago, MO 64034, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled DISCHARGE/VENT MODULE FOR POWER SPRAYER, and executed by us on MRCH 3, 2004, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and date when ascertained);

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business at <u>333 South Turnbull Canyon Road</u>, <u>City of Industry</u>, <u>California 91745</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc.</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for the obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Saint-Gobain Calmar Inc.</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

AND we hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Linn D. WANBAUGH

State of MISSOURI)

County of TACKSON

On this 3 day of *MRecH*, 2004, before me personally appeared Linn D. WANBAUGH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Yudy C. Daws Notary Public

JUDY C. DAVIS
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
SEAL Commissioned in Jackson County
My Commission Expires: Aug. 10, 2004

Robert J. GOOD

State of HISSOURI)

County of JACKSON)

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Robert J. GOOD</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

JUDY C. DAVIS
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned in Jackson County
My Commission Expires: Aug. 10, 2004

2/3

Muc Develler Steve SWEETON

State of MISSOURI)

SS.

County of TACKSON

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Steve SWEETON</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Modary Public

SEAL

JUDY C. DAVIS
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned in Jackson County
My Commission Expires; Aug. 10, 2004
DC01\75520.1
ID\ABH

3/3